



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 331**

June 2, 2021 – Offered by Representative BOWEN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete “prospective”.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 3: delete “prior to employment as a law enforcement officer”.
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 4: delete “on a full-time basis”.
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 4: after “officer,” insert “every 5 years after a person commences
6 employment as a law enforcement officer, and after the person is involved in an
7 officer-involved death as defined in s. 175.47 (1) (c),”.
- 8 **5.** Page 2, line 10: delete “an applicant’s” and substitute “a person’s”.
- 9 **6.** Page 2, line 10: delete the material beginning with “on a” and ending with
10 “basis” on line 11.
- 11 **7.** Page 2, line 14: after “employer” insert “or current employer”.

